

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

Rupees in Lacs

Sno	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months Ended			Year Ended		Three Months Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS (GROSS)										
I	Revenue From operations (Net)	116.02	126.57	113.97	489.70	496.34	116.02	126.57	113.97	489.70	496.34
II	Other income	3.93	0.00	13.04	10.14	17.80	3.93	0.00	13.04	10.14	17.80
III	Total Income (I+II)	119.95	126.57	127.01	499.84	514.14	119.95	126.57	127.01	499.84	514.14
IV	EXPENSES										
	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	-	0.00	0.00	-	-	
	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	0.00	0.00	-	5.52	-	0.00	0.00	-	5.52
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress	(1.92)	0.00	-3.60	-	(3.60)	(1.92)	0.00	-3.60	-	(3.60)
	Employee benefits expense	74.45	71.21	68.57	285.12	270.85	74.45	71.21	68.57	285.12	270.85
	Finance costs	0.10	0.02	5.11	5.91	20.38	0.10	0.02	5.11	5.91	20.38
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	2.85	1.20	0.38	6.46	5.92	2.85	1.20	0.38	6.46	5.92
	Other expenses										
	i) Power, Fuel and Water	1.48	4.74	5.48	14.07	15.29	1.48	4.74	5.48	14.07	15.29
	ii) Others	37.52	31.23	9.26	130.22	128.94	37.52	31.23	9.26	130.22	128.94
	Total expenses (IV)	114.48	108.40	85.20	441.77	443.30	114.48	108.40	85.20	441.77	443.30
V	Profit/(loss) before Interest and Depreciation (EBITDA) (III-IV)	5.47	18.18	41.81	58.06	70.84	5.47	18.18	41.81	58.06	70.84
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/ (loss) before exceptions items and tax(V-VI)	5.47	18.18	41.81	58.06	70.84	5.47	18.18	41.81	58.06	70.84
VIII	Tax Expense:										
	(1) Current tax	(1.84)	4.65	2.87	11.83	15.91	(1.84)	4.65	2.87	11.83	15.91
	(2) Deferred tax	1.85	-	2.51	1.85	2.51	1.85	-	2.51	1.85	2.51
IX	Net Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42
X	Share of Profit/(loss) of Joint Venture	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI	Non Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII	Net Profit/(loss) after Taxes and Share of Gain / (Loss) of Joint Venture and Non Controlling Interest (IX+X+XI)	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42
XIII	Other Comprehensive Income										
	(i) Re-Measurement Gain/(Loss) On Defined Benefit Plans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Tax on (i) above	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(iii) Equity Instruments Through Others Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(iv) Tax on (iii) above	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII) after Tax	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42	5.46	13.53	36.43	44.39	52.42
XV	Paid - up equity share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-):	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80	944.80
XVI	Other Equity	(571.40)	(571.40)	(613.65)	(571.40)	(613.65)	(571.40)	(571.40)	(613.65)	(571.40)	(613.65)
XVII	Earnings per share (In Rs.10/- Share) (EPS for the Quarters ar not annualised)										
	(1)Basic	0.06	0.14	0.39	0.47	0.55	0.06	0.14	0.39	0.47	0.55
	(2) Diluted	0.06	0.14	0.39	0.55	0.55	0.06	0.14	0.39	0.55	0.55

1. The above financial results (Standalone) of the Company were reviewed the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on **June 29, 2020** respectively. In terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May 2016, the Company hereby declares that the statutory auditors have issued audit reports both for standalone and consolidated financial results with unmodified opinion for the year ended March 31, 2020.

2. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. The previous year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

3. The standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2020 are being published in the newspaper as per the format prescribed under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The standalone and consolidated financial results are also available on the Stock Exchange websites of Metropolitan Stock Exchange (www.mseindia.com) and on the company's website

for PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED

Place : Chennai
Date : June 29, 2020

DIRECTOR

[Note : In view of COVID19, the company has suspended all operations from its office and hence all operations are being undertaken from their respective residence. In view of this, the required reports within the time limits prescribed will be submitted by Mr N Sripathi from his Company Mail ID \[sripathi@paceautomation.com\]\(mailto:sripathi@paceautomation.com\). He can be reached on his mobile No 9940081504.](#)